

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20146-54-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 15 Agosto 2024 13:33:34

Euronext Milan

Societa': DIGITALVALUE

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

194754

Utenza - Referente : DIGITALVALUEN03 - Benedini Riccardo

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 15 Agosto 2024 13:33:34

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 15 Agosto 2024 13:33:34

Oggetto : DV - Resignation Chief Financial Officer

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





PRESS RELEASE

Rome, August 15, 2024 – **Digital Value S.p.A.** ("DGV"), a company with shares listed on Euronext Milan, the regulated market organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A., announces that on August 14, 2024, Dr. Alessandro Pasqualin, CFO of the Company and Officer responsible for the preparation of the company's financial statements, submitted his resignation effective as of the submission date to pursue a new professional challenge. Based on the information available to the Company as of the date of this announcement, Dr. Pasqualin holds 3,000 ordinary shares of DGV. It is also noted that no severance payments or other benefits beyond those provided by the applicable national collective agreement are planned. The Company will initiate the selection process to identify a successor with a similar profile, whose name will be communicated to the market within the legal timeframe. The Company extends its deepest gratitude to Dr. Pasqualin for his significant professional contribution and for the valuable support provided to the Group's activities during the years of collaboration.

Digital Value SpA

Digital Value S.p.A., headquartered in Rome and operating throughout the country, heads a Group that is one of Italy's leading players in the IT solutions and services sector with consolidated revenues of €846.5 million and more than 400 employees (source: consolidated financial statements as of December 31, 2023). The Group carries out research, design, development and marketing of ICT solutions and services for the digitalization of large account customers operating in the strategic sectors of the country's economy - Telecommunications, Transportation, Utilities, Finance, Industry and Public Administration - which represents the leading segment of the ICT market). Digital Value consolidates unique and specialized skills, capable of offering comprehensive coverage of the technological innovation needs of key market segments, the result of a steady and significant growth path. The Group's success is based on the unique skills, know-how and specialization of its human resources as well as its recognized ability to plan, implement and manage innovative and functional project solutions for the digitization of customers. Digital Value has been listed on the Euronext Milan market.

For information

Digital Value S.p.A.

Via Della Maglianella 65/E,

00166 Roma

Tel. +39 0262610403





E-mail investors@digitalvalue.it

Riccardo Benedini, IR Manager

Fine Comunicato n.20146-54-2024

Numero di Pagine: 4